30.6.2003 and 27.2.2004 to 01.3.2004 and as 5PM, Barpeta Bazar SO 

during the period from 01.7.2003 to 06.1.2004 irregularly allowed 

encashment of lost/stolen KVPs purported to be issued from Barpeta HO 

putting the npme of fictitious persons as payee misappropriating office 

cash to the tune of Rs. 2,02,24,212.00 (Rupees two crore two lakh twenty 

four thousand two hundred twelve only) 

Again Md. Eakin All Sikdar; white working as 8PM, Mandia 

SO during the period from 29.06.99 to 02.09.99 and as PA Barpeta HO 

from 03.09.99 to 05.03.04 committed fraudulent issue/discharge of 6 

NS(VIII Issue) and misappropriated 

ernmTent moiaey tO.

[...]

defrauded amount into the government in adjustment of government 

loss, the said Md. Sikdar yielded no response and as such subsistence 

allawatce was not granted to him. After repeated persuasion the said Md 

Sikdar deposited voluntarily and willingly a sum of Rs. 92,10,740.20 

(Ninety two lakh ten thousand seven hundred forty and paise twenty 

only) against the above defrauded amoint it adisnent of go4ernment - 
L ' 	. L . 

loss and considering the tict that he 	i19mon4y to the 

government account, his subsistence allowance was granted - 

subsequently. 

Copy of money receipt is annexed herewith and marked as

[...]

Again Md Eakin AU Sikdar, while working as SPM, Mandia 	- 

SO during the period from 29.06.99 to 02.09.99 and as PA Barpeta HO 

from 03.09.99 to 05.03.04 committed fraudulent issue/discharge of 6 NS 

(VIII issue) and misappmpriated Government money to the time of 

Rs.21.35900 (Rupees twenty one lakh thirty five thousand nine hundred 

only). 

By utilizing the huge amount of money so misappropriated 

by him, he acquired disproportionate assets such as multi storied 

building at Barpeta town, big plot of land in his native village 

Dabaliapara, motor car etc. for which selling, lxansfernng of his property

[...]

of CGSC CAT Guwahati,' 

15 	That with regard to the statements ni4e 

of the Oiignal Application the answering Respondents beg to state 

because of the fact that the Applicant is personally involved in huge 

amount of NSC/KVP fraud case to the time of Rs.2,23,60 112.00 (Fwo 

crore twenty three lakh sixty thousand and one hundred twelve only) and 

by utilizing this huge amount of money, he has already acquired so many 

movable and immovable property for which criminal cases against him 

are pending, therefore, the withdrawal of money from GPF contribution 

may be kept with held till flnalizatkn of criminal case and as per advice